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Unless stated to be a Paperback (pbk),or a pamphlet, the book is a hardback. In many cases the number of pages (pp) is shown . Most are illustrated ( illus) Many are in Very Good (VG) condition. Many have a dustwrapper (dw). Minor faults, such as a corner cut off the free endpaper/ flyleaf or the price clipped from the dustwrapper ,or showing a previous owner’s details, are ignored.
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Please check availability before ordering. Postage is extra to the price shown, though some marked ‘Lightweight’(L/w) will be sent free of postage charge. To simplify postage charges, and so that the customer will know in advance what the postage charge will be, I propose to charge £3 for the first book and £5 for two or more. No parcel will cost more than £5. Payment with order is required. This can either be by cheque, Paypal or electronic transfer, but not by credit/debit card .

Any item found to be poorer than described may be returned and I will refund the cost of the item and the cost of postage incurred. ‘My Integrity is Your Guarantee’ is my trading motto. I have been a secondhand bookseller since 1969.
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Aerofilms  – Football Grounds. c1996 4th edn. Pbk  192pp Colour Photos                    £5

-do-  Football Grounds from the Air : then & now.  2001 Pbk VG  192pp                     £5

AFS -Association of Football Statisticians Annuals. Pbks VG  pub 1992-99:     Each £5

a) 1925-6 (34)  b) 1926-7 (35)  c) 1927-8 (36)   d) 1928-9 (37)  e) 1929-30 (38) 

f) 1930-31 (39)  g) 1931-2 (40)    h) 1932-3 (41)   -See Brown later

-do- Classified; A4 size in card covers. They are  entitled ‘Special Edition’  Mint. 

a)  Special edition 1937/8 & 1938/9  b) No 2 1935/6 & 1936/7 c) No 3 1933/4 & 1934/5

d) No 4 1931/2 & 1932/3  e) No 5  1929/30 & 1930/31 f)  No 6 1927/8 & 1928/9

g) No 7  1925/6 & 1926/7                                    Each £5

-do-. Reports. A5 Pbks.  Nos 33 (Nov 1983) to  73 (Aug 1991) then 94 (Nov 1996)  to 106 (Autumn 1999)     Any 5 for £5 (L/w)

-do-. Bound into one reprinted volume :- 11 to 20 (1980-81)    VG    £5

Aldershot FC.  Supporters Club Handbook  1957  20pp pamphlet   (L/w)   £10

Alex James’ Football Annual 1949-50 Pbk 160pp. Unknown autograph on title page (L/w)                                                                                                                 £10

Alister & Ward.  Barnsley;a Study in Football 1953-59 1997 second edn.  Pbk 171pp + stats. VG                                                                   £6

Allen. There’s Only One Clive Allen; an autobiog.. 1987  Signed by Clive  dw VG  £8

Allen Ronnie. It’s Goals That Count. 1955. 152pp + photos. Index.       £15

All Sports Football Annual,. Stapled 96pp  (L/w)  1925-26  Cover damaged & separate…1926-27  cover damaged & loose…1927-28…1928-29 cover damaged & separate                                                                                          £60 (4)

Allison.  Rangers- the New Era 1966. 410pp Illus  VG   £10

Ambrosen.  The Illustrated Footballer 1989.  A4 Pbk Breedon. 63pp  VG            £5 

Answers Football Annual  Stapled 96pp (L/w)  1929-30…1932-33…1933-34 Owner’s name on front,some pencilled marks in margins, foxed. …1934-35…1935-36 owner’s name on front…1936-37 owner’s name on front….      Each £25

Appleton. The Story of Sunderland c1979 A4 Pbk. 80pp VG  (L/w)                      £20

-do- Sunderland & the Cup From 1973 to 1884  Pbk  80pp    (L/w)                        £12

-do-  Hotbed of Soccer; the story of football in the North East  1960. 219pp + photo plates. tape-strengthened dw                                          £10^

Archer. Celtic. 1988 Hamlyn. laminated boards in dw. Mint                                    £8

Arlott. Soccer; the Great Ones. 1968. tape-strengthened dw. VG(8 players)           £5

Arsenal FC.  Official Handbook   1968-69 (cover loosening)£5……1969-70 £5…..             1970-71 £5….1972-73(VG) £5….1973-74 VG £5…1937-38 VG £40…1957-58 £10…1964-65  VG £10…1963-64 VG £101962-63 £10                       (L/w)

(Aston Villa) The Aston Villa Annual 1935-36   40pp stapled  handbook  (L/w)         £45

-do- Official Handbook 1946-47  (L/w) £30….Annual (handbook) 1950-51 (L/w)  £30…

1956-57   £10…1951-52 photo missing  p15 £5….1953-54 centre page loose  £5

Athletic News.  Who’s Who in the Football League Pocket Guide  a) 1927-28
b) 1928-29    c)1929-30   d) 1930-31    48pp pamphlets   (L/w)  Each £20

Baldwin (ed)  The Football League Year Book 1971-2  Pbk 274pp    £5

-do-                 -do- 1972-3  Pbk   £5

-do-                 -do-  1973-4 Pbk   £5

Ball Alan.  Ball of Fire.  1969 Pbk  Foxing but tight.      £5

Barnes. The Game of the Century; World Cup, Spain 1982 (1982). dw VG  £5

Barnes, Newberry & Co. (publishers)  Who’s Who in Football 1974 (Annual).  in laminated boards. b/w & colour photos. English & Scottish Leagues 127pp VG   £10

-do- Football Facts 1975.  laminated boards  127pp b/w & colour photos  VG £5

Barrow AFC.  Jubilee Souvenir 1901-51. 60pp pamphlet. Cover soiled (L/w) £15

-do-  ‘The Zigger’ (magazine)  Vol 1 Nos 2 & 3  1967.  (L/w)  £8

Barton. History of the FA Amateur Cup c1984. 244pp dw VG       £15

Barrett. Purnell’sEncyclopedia of Association Football 1973 large format  VG   £5

-do-  World soccer from A to Z  1973 Pbk  335pp Colour illus      £5

Bartram. Sam Bartram , his autobiography. 1956. 159pp + photo plates. torn dw   £15

Baskcomb (ed) Leicester City FC Centenary 1884-1984. Pbk 141pp Mint.      £20

Basson. The Definitive Chesterfield FC.  Statistical history to 1995. A4 Pbk  VG £5

Batchelor. Soccer; a History of Association Football 1954. Edge foxing, o/w VG. dw £5

Bates.  Chelsea….My Year 1984 Pbk 244pp  Illus VG     £5

Beardsley Peter. Proud to be a Geordie. Pbk. 60pp b/w & colour photos. VG  £5

Bebbington.  Football in Colour 1976. 211pp + colour plates       £5

Beckett. The Team from the Town of Chimneys (Oldham Athletic) 1982 Pbk  224pp  £8
-do-  The Team from the Town of Chimneys Revisited ….1897-1990 Pbk  288pp Illus. Signature on free endpaper o/w  VG                                           £10  

-do-. Keeping the Dream Alive. 1991  Pbk  288pp Illus VG      £10  

-do-. First Division Days ; to commemorate Oldham Athletic as founder members of the FA Premier League 1992-3  Pbk 128pp VG                              £15   

Beckham David. My Side  2003. dw As new           £5

Bell. On the Ball City; an illustrated history of Norwich City FC  1972. VG in tape-strengthened dw.           £10                                                                     

Berman & Dome. Everton Greats; where are they now? 1997 dw VG 191pp + photos £5 

Berry & Allman.  One Hundred Years at Deepdale 1881-1981 267pp dw VG (PNE) £50

Berry. A Century of Soccer 1875-1975.  188pp Illus dw VG (Blackburn Rovers)  £25

-do-.  Safe hands: 111yrs of Blackburn Rovers Goalkeeping 198? Pbk  VG £25

-do-.  Hard Centres; the evolution of the Blackburn Stopper  198? Pbk    VG £25
-do-   Strong Backs; the history of the Blackburn Full Back 198? Pbk VG    £25

Blows & Hogg. The Essential History of West Ham Utd. 2000 Headline. dw Mint  £10

Bibby.  Tommy Briggs; a footballer & a gentleman  2006 Pbk. 140pp VG  ( Blackburn Rovers)                                                                                                         £6 

Bickerton. The Essential History of Nottingham Forest 2002 WHS. dw Mint  £10

‘The Big Book of Football Champions’   No dws. Some covers stained:-

a)1958 Bobby Charlton inside front     b) 1957 Ted Ditchburn 

c) 1960 Jimmy McIlroy   d) 1955  Don Revie    
e) 1956  Bert Trautmann   f) 1959 Eddie Hopkinson     Each £5

Binns. Huddersfield Town 75 Years On.  1984. 434pp Many illus. An owner’s bookplate on paste-down o/w VG.                                                                        £15
Birmingham City FC. Centenary Souvenir; 100 years history.1975. Pbk  98pp VG  £12 

-do-  Ten Years to Remember; the Trevor Smith Story  1963  46pp pamphlet ((L/w)   £10  

-do- Handbook 1946-47  stapled 80pp (L/w)     £30

 (Blackburn Rovers) They Think It’s All Rovers; tales from Ewood, a celebration of 125yrs . Large pbk                                                                         £10

-do- Official Year Book 1998.  Pbk  96p VG  (L/w)                               £5

-do-  Supporters Club Official Handbooks  1962-3….1963-4.…1964-5.1965-66.…

1967-88…1968-9…1969-70    (L/w)                                     Each £5

Blackstock. Rangers Greats 1988 Pbk 179pp VG                         £6

Blackstone.  Exeter City; a file of fascinating football facts 1992 Pbk 112pp VG   £8

Blanchflower Danny. The Double & After  1961 pbk.  192pp     £5 

-do-. The Double & Before 1961. 183pp + photo plates. Torn dw.    £8

-do- The Football Yearbook 1974  World Cup edition  Pbk  160pp  (L/w)      £5

Bluff & Watson.  Donny; the official history of Doncaster Rovers 1994 dw Mint  £25

Blyth. Bradford City AFC; memorable matches c1981 Pbk VG   £10

(Bolton) Bolton in 1926; its trade, sport,history :  Bolton Wanderers 1874-1926. .Pbk 76pp Illus.  Probably VG  (L/w)                             £120   

-do-  An untitled  40pp brochure/pamphlet which may lack a cover. It was published just before the 1958 FA Cup final by Hopkins & Sons Ltd. The front page contains a foreword by H Warburton . My suspicion is that it never had a cover. (L/w)           £40 

-do- Wanderers & Bury Fixture Card 1933-34 Dusty but unmarked  Compliments of Critchley & Sons, printers     (L/w)          £40

Book of Football’s  All-time Greats. 1974.. b/w & colour photos. dw VG   £5   

-do- The 60 Memorable Matches  1973. b/w & colour photos dw VG          £5                                  

Boulton. Cult Heroes; BBC undated (c2000?) laminated boards. Mint    £5

(Bournemouth AFC) Official Club history & Championship Souvenir 1987 A4 Pbk 76pp (L/w)                                                                                                   £15                                                                                                                          

-do-  Golden Jubilee Official Handbook 1949  40pp Pamphlet (L/w)        £15

The Boys’ Book of Soccer, pub Evans

For 1946. Fingermarked cover. Inscription on half-title  o/w VG   £20

For 1947 some wear to corners,edges Tight.  £10
For 1949 The paste-downs represent  pitch markings but have lost their greenness  £10

For 1950    £10

For 1951  Edited by Pringle. Inscription on half-title  £10

For 1952   Edited by Pringle.  Shaky   £10

For  1954  Edited by Pringle. VG in torn but whole dw  £10

For 1955 Edited by Pringle.  VG in frayed/torn dw £15

For 1957 Edited by Pringle. Owner’s name in pencil on endpaper, o/w VG in torn dw £10

For 1958 Edited by Pringle   £10

For 1959 Edited by Pringle. Inscription on title page   £10

For 1961 edited by Smith. VG   £10

For 1962 edited by Smith  VG  £10

For 1963 edited by Smith VG  £10

For 1974. edited by Smith. Laminated boards  £5

For 1975  edited by Smith laminated boards  £5

Bradford Park Ave.  The Avenue; Club Magazine Nov 1967  38pp  (L/w) £10

Brady Karen. Brady Plays the Blues; my diary of the season 1995 157pp + photo plates dw VG (Birmingham City boss)                                                                       £5

Brandon. A-Z of Manchester Football; 100years of Rivalry 1978 Pbk  251pp VG   £2

Brassington. Singers to Sky Blues; the story of Coventry City FC 1986. dw Mint   £25
(Brentford) A 12-page club  newspaper. No 1, March 1978. folded (L/w)  £3

Brenner (ed)  Soccer Year Book 1984 Pbk  pub St Michael (M&S)  VG                £5

-do-              -do- 1985  VG                                                                                      £5

-do-               -do- 1986 VG                                                                                       £5

-do-               -do- 1987  VG                                                                                      £5 

Brighton & Hove Supporters Club Handbook 1974-5 Jubilee Souvenir £10…

1952-53 £20…1953-54 £20    (L/w)

 (Bristol) West of England Football Annual 1957-58  (Handbook) 176pp                £10

(Bristol) Green ‘Un. Football Guide  1954-5 & 1956-7  Staples rusty, covers loose 

(L/w)                                                                                                                  £15 (2)

(Bristol) Pink ‘Un. Sports Annual 1954-54 & 1954-55 Staples rusty  (L/w)  £15 (2) 

Bristol City Official handbook 1974-5 46pp  (L/w)                            £10

(Bristol Rovers) A Book of Cartoons by ‘Pak’ 28pp pamphlet VG (L/w)       £5

Bristowe.  Charlton Athletic FC  1951 Pbk. Cover is tape-strengthened. .A water stain on later pages & back cover. A scarce item                £12

Brooking. Trevor Brooking’s 100 Great British Footballers 1988. 222pp Illus. VG  £5 

-do- an autobiography. 1981 dw  Mint                       £5

Brown.  The Football League Match by Match. 1999/2000  Pbks. :-

a) SOLD   b) 1921/22  c) 1946/7   Fine copies                                    Each £5

-do- Soccer Who’s Who 1970 Pbk   157pp  VG                                              £5

-do-. The AFS Football Annual: Pbks pub 1996-9  VG ( See AFS above)

-do-  The Official History of Notts County FC 1862-1995  dw Mint  £30

-do- The Tottenham Hotpsur Story. 1971. Inscription on free endpaper o/w VG in frayed/torn dw                          £10
-do- . The Arsenal Story. 1972  151pp + photo plates. dw VG              £5
Buchan Charles. Football Monthly – Volume 1 1951-2. 12 issues bound in brown cloth. Occasional writing on an issue.                      £100

-do- A Lifetime in Football  1955. 224pp 53 plates         £5 

-do- Soccer Gift Book These are in laminated boards:- 1964-5…1966-67 VG…

1967-68 VG…1968-69…1969-70…1970-71…1971-72…1973VG…1974 VG   Each £10

-do- Soccer Gift Book. These lack dustwrapper:- 1953-54 wear at bottom of spine joint…1954-55  Owner’s name on past-down…1955-56 owner’s name on paste-down….

1957-58 …1958-59 …1959-60…1960-61…1961-62…1962-63                          Each £10

Burgum. Swansea City FC. 1988 Pbk. 210photos/captions. As new      £20

(Burnley FC) Record of the Season 1946-47 & other interesting records.  Pamphlet  32pp VG  ‘The story of our epic bid for the double’                                               £20

-do- Centenary Handbook (1981-2) Pbk  200pp  As new                           £10

-do- Official handbook 1962-3  40ppp  (L/w)                                                      £10

-do- Official handbook 1967-68 32pp front cover stained  (L/w)                         £5

(Bury) – see Bolton

Busby.  Matt Busby’s Manchester United Scrapbook 1980 Pbk 144pp Illus VG   £8

Butler Bryon & Greenwood Ron.  Soccer Choice 1979 176pp + photo plates dw VG £5

Butler. The Football League; The official illustrated history. 1993 revised edn. Includes Premier League. Laminated boards with dw. Mint                       £10

Cameron. The Valiant 500; biographies of Charlton Athletic players past & present  1991 dw Mint                 £30

-do-. Home & Away with Charlton Athletic 1920-92. . 192 A4 size. 446pp dw VG    £15

Campbell & Woods. The History of Celtic FC 1887-1986 (1986)  477pp Fine. dw   £8

-do- Rhapsody in Green.; Great Celtic Moments.  1990.  369ppIllus dw VG        £10

Cardiff City. Picture Album, published in the South Wales Echo 1971. . 16photos printed on newspaper.    (L/w)  £5

-do-  Year Book 1952-53   Stapled 48pp    £20
(Carlisle Utd)  Sixty Glorious Years. ; a souvenir brochure. 1988 Pbk 118pp VG   £10

Carter Raich. Footballer’s Progress  1950 ed by Lanchbery  VG   Illus Index           £10 

Carter & Kirby. The Mighty Kick; Romance, History & Humour of Football. 1933. 

288pp + plates. New endpapers. A corner slightly bruised, o/w VG          £60                        

Cawley. United; the story of Manchester Utd in the FA Cup 1994. A4 Laminated boards. 224pp Illus VG                                                             £10

Celtic. Football Guides. (4) 1967-8/1968/9/1969-70/1971-2  Small pbooklets (L/w)  £30

Chalk & Holley. Saints; complete record of Southampton FC 1885-1987  Mint dw  £30

Charles John. The Gentle Giant 1964 SBC. 176pp + photos.  Repaired dw.   £5

Charlton Athletic Football Guide (Handbook)  1962-63 VG   & 64-65  cover marked, notes on last page  (L/w)    £15

-do- 75th anniversary handbook 1980-81  VG    (L/w)  £10

-do- Handbook 1952-53  VG    (L/w)  £20

Charlton. Bobby  This Game of Soccer. 1967.  One corner is badly bruised, o/w VG  £5

Chelsea.  Official handbooks .Stapled  (L/w)   1953-54 £20……1956-57 £20…

1947-48 Cover almost detached and has been tape-repaired.  £20…1961-62  VG  £10

-do-  A Tribute to Frank Blunstone pamphlet 12pp 1963   (L/w)   £10

Cheshire & Hockings. Chelsea FC; the full statistical story 1905-86  216pp dw Mint £40

-do-.  –do- 1985 First Ed. Mint.dw                                                                                  £40

-do-  Chelsea FC Players Who’s Who  11987  limp cloth as new   272pp Illus            £10

Childerhouse. Thanks for the Memory; 60yrs of Aldershot FC c1986 Pbk  VG         £10

Churchill. English League Football 1958  303pp Indexed. dw  (history)                     £5*

Clarebrough. History of Sheffield United FC ;the first 100 years 1989. dw Mint      £20

Clarebrough & Kirkham. Complete Record of Sheffield Utd  1889-1999. dw Mint £40

Clayton. The Essential History of Charlton Athletic 2001 Headline/WHS dw As new £10

Clough Brian.  Cloughie; Walking on Water. 2002. 276pp + photos. index dw VG  £5

-do-. Clough; the autobiography  1994  dw VG            £5

-do- Forward with The Dale; a history of Rochdale AFC. 1982. 38pp pamphlet (L/w) £10  

Coleman. David Coleman’s World of Football. 1972 edited by Harris   dw VG        £5

-do-     -do- 1969.  laminated boards    VG                        £5

Collina Pierluigi.  The Rules of the Game.  2003 dw  Mint        £5

Collings. The Luton Town Story 1885-1985. dw Mint               £20

Collins (publisher) Football League tables, 1889 to present. 1978-9. Pbk 154pp Mint £5

Collomosse. The Lion of Vienna; Nat Lofthouse, 50yrs a legend. 1989 dw Mint. £15

Conrad,& Others  World Cup‘78 ; The game of the century  Pbk 168pp Illus VG    £5     

Conn. The Football Business; fair game in the 90s? 1997 dw VG     £5                                                   
Cooper. The Definitive Portsmouth FC  1996  A4 Pbk  92pp Mint  £5

-do- Portsmouth FC Who’s Who 1899-2000  dw Mint   £15

Coventry. Official Handbok 1988-89  VG   (L/w)          £5

Cotton. One Hundred Greatest Preston NE  Post-War Players 1999  Pbk 142pp VG  £15

Cottrell. A Century of Great Soccer Drama 1970. 208pp + platres. VG in frayed dw   £5

Cowing & others. The Carlisle United Story; Shaddongate to Div 1. 1974 Pbk (L/w) £10                                                        

Cox.  Don Davies, ‘An Old International’ 1962. lacks free endpaper  No dw £5

Crampsey. The first 100 Years ; the Scottish Football League 1990 Pbk  306pp VG  £5

Creek. Association Football. 1947 239pp + plates               £5

Crisp. Crewe Alexandra Years; Match by Match 1998 Soccer Data.A4  Pbk  VG  £12

Crooks. Cardiff City Chronology 1920-86 Pbk 164pp VG    £15

-do-. The Bluebirds; Who’s Who of Cardiff City Players 198?  A4 Pbk VG   £15  

-do-. Cardiff City FC: The official history of The Bluebirds    1992  dw Mint    £70  

Crystal Palace. Football Annual (Handbook)  1957-58  (L/w)      £15                                                                                                                  

Cullen. Bury FC 1885-1999 The Official History. 324pp dw VG          £40

-do-. Bury FC. 1998 Tempus. Pbk  128pp  As new        £10

Cullis. All for the Wolves. 1960 226pp+photos. Torn dw    £10

Daily Herald  Football & Pools Handbook.1949-50: 1950-51:1951-52 (L/w)  Each £10                                                                                                                             

Daily Mail The History of the Wembley FA Cup Final 1994 213pp  Large format. b/w & colour photos. Mint in dw                           £10

-do- Football Guide.  1955-56….1957-58…1960-61.   Pbks  ((L/w)        Each £10

Daily Telegraph. Kick Off; 1999-2000.  Premiership Fans Guide. Pbk 194pp VG  £5

Daily Worker Football Annual 1946-47 …1947-48 part of spine missing…1948-49 VG… 1949-50 grubby. Cover loose…1950-51 spine repaired…1951-52 staples rusty o/w VG…1952-53 staples rusty o/w VG    (L/w)        Each£10 

Daniels. Blackpool Football: the official club history 1972 364pp + photos Index dw  £20

Davies Hunter.  The Glory Game 1972  332pp + photo plates Index.  VG     £5 
-do- The Bumper Book of Football  2007 288pp as new      £5

-do-  My Life in Football  1990   dw VG                               £5

Delaney. A Century of Soccer. 1963 FA. 166pp + photos. Foxing top edge o/w VG  £5 

-do-. The Footballer’s Fireside Book  1961 SBC. dw VG       £5

Derby County Supporters’ Assoc Year Book. Stapled VG.  1957-58…1958-59…

1959-60…1960-61…1961-62…1962-63…1963-64…1964-65…1965-66…1966-67…

1967-68…1969-70 (L/w)                                                             Each £10

Dennis. The Definitive Barnsley FC  1996. A4 Pbk  112pp Mint   £5 

Dewhirst. WH Sawyer’s ‘Early History of Bradford City AFC’  1911-86. Pbk 48pp A reprint made on the 75th anniversary of City winning the FA Cup  L/w   £5

Dighton & Nicklin The Guide to the FA Carling Premiership 1997 Large Pbk VG  £5

Dimmock. The Sportsview Book of Soccer 1958 no  rear endpaper Some annotations £5   

-do-    -do- No 2. 1959 VG in torn dw   £10

-do-    -do- No 3.  1960. Boards damaged at spine ends & corners, o/w VG                    £5

Docherty. The Celtic Football Companion ; a factual history 1946-86 Pbk 355pp VG £20

Doherty Peter. Spotlight in Football 1948  120pp + plates         £5
(Doncaster Rovers) 100 Years On: Official handbook, centenary season 1978/9  VG (L/w)           £10 

-do-. Official Handbook  1951…1952…1953…1954…1955-56…1957-8…1959-60…

1961-62…1962-63…1963-64…1964-65…1965-66…1967-68…1968-69…1970-71…

1971-72…1972-73…1973-74…1974-75…1976-77…1977-78…1979-80 (L/w) Each £10

-do- A Personal Record of the Players 1949-50  48pp pamphlet        (L/w)                £20 

-do- Official Handbooks. 1981-82…1983-84... 1985-6 …1984-5  VG (L/w)   Each £5  

-do- Souvenir Handbook ,Champion Season 1968-69 & Fixtures for 1969-70. (L/w) £10 

-do-   -do- 1965-66 & fixtures 1966-67  (L/w)                                                               £10

-do-. Promotion Souvenir ,Northern Section Champs 1946-47 16pp  folded  (L/w) £20                             

Dougan Derek. Doog 1980 dw VG 149pp  + photo plates                                    £5

-do- How Not to Run Football  1981. 145pp dw VG                                              £5

Downs. Reading Football Club 1871-1997 Chalford 1997. Pbk Photos/captions Mint £8

-do-. Biscuits & Royals; a history of Reading FC 1871-1986. Mint in dw.   £20

Downs & Edwards. The Definitive Reading FC to 1998. Pbk A4  114pp as new   £5

Drewett & Leith.  The Virgin Book of Football Records  No 2. 1997. Large format 160pp Many illus. dw VG                               £5

Dunphy. Only a Game? ; the diary of a pro footballer 1976 191pp + photos dw VG  £5

Durkin. Burnley FC; a pictorial; history of the Clarets 1988 Pbk.  VG 

191 photos/captions.                                                                       £25

Duthie.  The Scotland Story. ; an illustrated history of Scotland’s national football team. 1999. dw VG.                                           £5

Dykes. The United Alphabet; a complete who’s who of Manchester Utd 1994 Mint. £10

-do-. Oldham Athletic Complete Record 1899-1988  416pp Mint.           £15

Eagle Football Annual. Pub 1961  Laminated boards 128pp Inscription on endpaper £5

East.   Southampton; the complete history of the club. 1979  dw VG        £10

Eastwood & Moyes. The Men Who Made The Town;  the official history of Ipswich Town FC since 1878   (1986)  dw (spine sunned) o/w Mint      £30
Eastwood & Davage. Canary Citizens; the official history of Norwich City FC. 1986 Large format. 352pp dw VG                    £12

Edmundson Joseph.  All About Football. 1970  157pp Illus. VG in frayed dw       £5

Edwards. The Definitive Torquay United FC. ….1927-97. A.F.S A4 Pbk  91pp mint £5

Edworthy.  England ; the Official FA History 1997. A4 dw As new  192pp   £10

Ekberg. Grimsby Town FC Centenary Brochure 1978 A4 Pbk 48pp VG (L/w)   £12

Eldon & Bell. Football Souvenir with Pools Guide Supplement. Pub Linden Lewis Ltd c1948 40pp pamphlet  (L/w)                              £5

Emery. Double winners: the full story of Man Utd’s victorious 93-94 season . 1994 Pbk  Ilus VG                                                                                                                          £6

Emms & McPherson.  Who’s Who of the Football League 1919-39. (1998) 15 parts as pamphlets. Some staples rusty, o/w VG.                                                                       £17

Empire News Footballers’ Who’s Who 1954-5 Stapled  booklet                               £5 

English Schools’ FA Handbook  11968-69. Stapled.  (L/w)                            £6

(Everton) Blue 2005; the official Everton annual.  Laminated boards VG                 £5

Exeter City Supporters Assoc. Handbook 1971-2  56pp  (L/w)                                  £10

-do-       -do 1970-71 (L/w)                                                                                            £10

Eyre Fred.  Kicked into Touch. 1981. Pbk  VG                                                             £5

Eyre Fred  & Cavanagh. What a Game. 1983 Pbk 192pp VG .                               £5

Fabian & Green (eds) Association Football. 1960. 4 vols  Many illus.     £20

‘Famous Football Clubs’ 36pp pamphlet c1947 (L/w) ‘The Exciting Story of:- 

Preston NE                                    £15

Farmer. Swansea City 1912-82. 272pp + photo plates index. dw VG        £10
Farnsworth. Wednesday!; the history of Sheffield’s oldest professional football club 1982. Pbk 284pp Illus VG                                                                            £10
-do-. Yorkshire Soccer Heroes. 1988 Pbk.72pp Illus VG                             £5

-do-. Sheffield Football; a history  Volume 1 -1857 to 1961 (1995) 299pp VG  £12

-do- . The Blades & The Owls; a pictorial history of the Sheffield derby matches  1995 Breedon dw VG                                                                               £12

Farror & Lamming. A Century of English International Football 1872-1972  240pp+ plates. Index.                                                                                              £5

Fenmore Publications. Football Yearbook. 1949-50  104pp Illus VG in frayed dw.  £10

Fenton Ted. At Home with The Hammers. 1960 160pp + photo plates. dw     £30
Finch. Crewe Alexandra FC. 2000 Tempus. Pbk 128pp photos/captions VG            £8

Finn.  The Official History of Tottenham Hotspur FC 1882-1972  221pp + plates dw  £15

-do-. England ;World Champions 1966  212pp + plates. lacks the free endpaper   £5

Firth.  Oakwell; The Official History of Barnsley FC 1887-1979 Pbk  443pp Inscription on inside of front cover.                                 £20
-do- The Reds; a pictorial history of Barnsley FC. 1980 Pbk. 96pp VG      £8

Fisher & Gosling.  Exeter City FC 1904-94  Pbk Images of England series VG    £8

Fynn & Davidson.  Dream On; a year in the life of a Premier League club (Spurs)  1996. dw VG                                                                                             £5

Flowers Ron.  For Wolves & England 1962  First Ed 128pp + plates Repaired dw  £10

Football Association. The FA Book for Boys No 25 1972 Pbk.                £5
-do-     -do- No 11. 1958/59 Hbk                              £5

-do-     -do-  No 9  1956  Hbk.  Quiz etc completed  £5

-do-.    –do- No 6  1953/54 Hbk dw                          £5

-do-      -do- No 12 1959/60  Hbk                             £5

-do-      -do- No 13 1961/62  Hbk                              £5

-do-      -do-  No 15  1962/63  Hbk                            £5

-do-      -do-  No 17  1964/65  Hbk                            £5

-do-      -do- No 20 1967/68  Hbk  torn dw                £5

-do-      -do-  No 21  1968/69 Hbk  dw                      £5

-do-      -do-  No 22  1969 Laminated boards             £5

-do-      -do- No 24  1971 Hbk                                   £5         

-do-       -do- No 26 1973 Pbk                                    £5

-do-       -do-  1950/51 Hbk    torn dw                         £5

-do-      -do- 1949 Hbk                                                £5

-do- Rules of the Association & Laws of the Game.  1931-32.Pamphlet 76pp (L/w) £20

-do- The FA Book of Soccer 1975  Pbk  160pp Illus     £5
-do- The Complete Guide to England Players since 1945 (1993)  dw VG     £5

-do- 100Years of Soccer in Pictures. 1963. large format  160pp  £5

-do- FA News. Official Journal of the FA. Vol X11 No6 to X1V No 5 (Jan 1963-Dec 1964) bound into one volume. Red cloth with title on front VG           £35

-do- The History of the Football Association. 1953 Naldrett Press. 692pp + photo plates.  Indexed. VG                                                                     £45
-do- The FA Premier League Official Annual  1996. laminated boards. 62pp VG  £5
-do- The Official FA Year Book 1978-9 Pbk 160pp       £5

-do-      -do-  1960-61 Pbk                                                £5

-do-      -do-  1963-64  Pbk                                              £5

-do-      -do-  1964-65  Pbk                                               £5

-do-      -do    1965-66  Pbk                                               £5

-do-      -do-  1966-67  Pbk   creased cover                       £5

-do-      -do-  1970-71  Pbk                                               £5

-do-      -do-  1968-69  Pbk                                              £5
-do-      -do- 1972-73 Pbk                                                 £5
-do-     -do-  1977-78  Pbk                                               £5

-do-      -do-  1974-75  Pbk                                               £5
-do-      -do-  1976-77 Pbk                                                £5

-do-     -do-   1980-81  Pbk                                                £5

-do-    -do-  1974-5  laminated boards                               £5

-do-    -do- 1973-4 Pbk  143pp                                          £5

Football Assoc of Wales.  Official handbook 1955-6 Pbk   (L/w)    £10

‘Football Champions’ (Annual) 1965  Purnell. Laminated boards. 1965       

Also 1970, 1971, 1974, 1979                    Each £5

Football Digest Magazine.  Sept 1973  ….Oct 1973   …Nov 1973  …Dec 1973   .

Jan 1974…Feb 1974…Mar 1974…April 1974 …May 1974…June 1974              Each £5

‘Football Favourites’  Treasure Book of Soccer c1950  Spiral binding. Card cover.  £5
-do-  Soccer Fanfare. c1953  Card cover Over 200 portraits.    £5

‘The Footballer’ Magazine. A4 size. Nos 1-7 198? VG.           £50

-do-  Vol 2 No 3…Vol 3 No1…Vol 3 No 2…Vol 3 No 3…Vol 3 No 4.   VG   Each £5

Football League.  The Competitions of… See Johnston

‘Football Post’ Football Guide. pub Nottingham. Covers County, Forest, Derby, Mansfield, Leicester,Lincoln. 1958-59 spine Cellotape-repaired…1960-61…

1962-63…1963-64…1964-65…1965-66…1968-69…1969-70…1970-71 VG…

1971-72 VG…1972-73 VG…1973-74VG…1974-75  (L/w)       Each £10

‘Football Star Parade’ Soccer Annual 1968-9 laminated boards        £5

-do-  1970.  Various prices on contents page.                                      £5

Ford.  Grimsby Town FC; a pictorial history 1989  Pbk  209photos   £12

Ford Trevor.  I Lead The Attackl! 1957.  160pp + plates. index  dw    £10

Foulger Coventry; the complete history of the club 1979 111pp Illus dw    £10  

Francis. There Was Some Football Too: 100yrs of Derby County 1984 223pp dw VG £6. 

-do-. History of the Blackburn Rovers FC 1875-1925 . Cover faded in parts. A small piece of the spine cloth has torn, affecting the title. o/w VG condition.       £120

-do-. 75Years of Southern League Football 1969. Library stamp on  title page & obverse with new endpapers. dw & polythene cover 195pp + photo plates.   £20

Frewin (ed) The Saturday Men. ; a book of international football. C1963 288pp + plates. Frayed dw.                     £5
Frost. Huddersfield Town; a complete record 1910-90. Breedon. dw Mint     £50               

Gardner. The Manchester City Football Book No 4.  1972. dw.                                   £5

-do-          -do- 1969 (No 1) dw VG                                                                                 £5

-do-          -do- 1971 (No 3) dw VG                                                                                 £5

-do-           -do- 1979  laminated boards  VG                                                                    £5                                               

Garner. There’s Only One Simon Garner, an autobiography 2002 Pbk  158pp as new  £5

Geldard & Rowlands. The Lif & Times of a Professional Footballer : Albert Geldard

(Bradford PA, Everton, Bolton Wanderers & England  c1990 Pbk  48pp Illus VG   £8
George. Everton Football Club 1989 Archive Publications/The Echo. A4 Pbk  VG  £20    

Gee. Wembley; 50 great years 1972.  176pp + photo plates Index. Vg in repaired dw  £5 

Gibson. Newcastle United; a pictorial history 1988 Pbk 194 photos/captions VG  £20

-do-  The Newcastle United Story 1985. dw  VG       £5

-do-  Soccer’s Golden Nursery1970. 128pp + plates dw. (NE Clubs)       £5

-do- Newcastle United Seasons 1983-84 to 1992-93. Pbk 52pp VG         £5

Gillan & others.  Of Boars & Bantams; pictorial history & club record of Bradford City AFC 1988  dw Mint                                              £30

Glanville. Arsenal FC. 1952 Famous Clubs series. Pbk  133pp+ photos  £5

-do-. Soccer; a Panorama  1969. 2254pp + plates  VG                               £5

-do-  Football Memories 1999. dw Mint                                                     £5

-do-  The Sunday Times History of the World Cup  1973 Pbk 260pp Illus     £5
-do-.Soccer Nemesis.  1955 Pbk 189pp                                                            £5

-do-  The Joy of Football. 1986 282pp dw VG                                                 £5

Glasper. Middlesbrough; a Complete Record  1993 Breedon. dw Mint    £35

‘Goal Annual’ laminated boards   1971-2…1973…1974…1977                     Each £5         

Godsiff. Bristol City;the complete history of the club. 1979. 99pp + stats  VG        £6

Golesworthy & Macdonald. The AB-Z of World football 1966. 278pp + pics. dw    £5
Golesworthy.  Encyclopdia of Association Football  1976 12th edn Pbk 239pp  VG  £5

-do-. Soccer Who’s Who  1964. 191pp + photos. dw with polythene protector   £5*

-do- The Boy’s Book of Soccer Facts. 1971  164pp + plates. dw VG        £5

Goodall’s  FA Cup Non-League Giant killers Annual  1982 Pbk. 350pp + plates   £5

Gray Dr.  Football Injuries 1981. Laminated boards 116pp        £5

Graydon. Soccer Enquire Within. c1947 Findon 64pp pamphlet. 300 Q&As (L/w) £10

Greater London League.  Handbook 1967-8  56pp (L/w) Pbk         £10

Greaves Jimmy. Don’t Shoot the Manager; the revealing story of England’s soccer bosses 1993. Pbk  256pp + photos.                       £5

-do- . Stop the Game – I Want to Get On. 1983 Pbk. VG  

Green. The Official History of the FA Cup  1949. 256pp + plates Index                     £5

-do-  Soccer int the Fifties  1974. 288pp + photos. A blank ‘ex libris’ sticker on free endpaper o/w VG dw                       £8

-do-. There’s Only One United; the official centenary history of Manchester United 1978 dw   Mint      £10                                          

Gillan & others. Of  Boars & Bantams: pictorial history & club record of Bradford City AFC 1988 Temple. 216pp A Subscribers edition, but un-numbererd  dw VG       £30

Graham. Liverpool. 1985 Laminated boards with dw. VG  124pp  Many illus    £10 

-do- Everton.   1986 Hamlyn. dw VG                                                                      £10

-do- The History of Sunderland AFC. 1879-1995. Pbk  552pp VG                          £20

Graham George. The Glory & the Grief.1996 Pbk  232pp + photos. (Arsenal-Leeds) £5

Grande. The Definitive Northampton Town FC   1995 A4 Pbk  Mint    £5

-do- Who’s Who – The Cobblers; the story of Northampton Town FC players 1920-88

dw. Mint                                                                                                    £15

-do-. The Cobblers: the story of Northampton Town FC  1985  dw Mint   £40

Greaves Jimmy. The Sixties Revisited  1992. 244pp dw VG                £5

-do-  Greavsie; the autobiography  2003. dw VG        £5

Green. There’s Only One United ;the official history of MUFC 1878-1978  319pp+photo plates dw VG                                                                                                           £10 

(Grimsby & Scunthorpe) Sat Telegraph Football Annual 1974-75 160pp VG £10…

1966-67 bits of cover missing (L/w) £5

Guthrie. Soccer Rebel; the evolution of the professional footballer 1976. dw  VG.£8 

(Guinness) The Guinness Book of Football 1998(?) Pbk  448pp Many ills VG  £5

Hammond (ed)  The European Football Yearbook 1988-89 Pbk 608pp Covercreased.  £5

Hannen.  Geordie Passion; a lifetime love of Newcastle United 1994. dw  VG  £6

Hansen Alan.   Football; Six of the best. 1996  Pbk 196pp + plates  VG              £5 

Hapgood. Eddie.  Football Ambassador 1944. Signed by author on title page   £10

Harding. Alex James; tale of a football legend 1988. 214pp +  plates index. dw VG £5

Hargraves. Liverpool Greats 1989 Pbk 219pp Illus VG                                   £5

Harrington. The Gibson Guarantee: The Saving of Manchester United 1931-51. (1994)

128pp Illus. dw. Mint. Concerns a Utd benefactor                 £20

Harrison. The Lads in Blue; the complete history of Carlisle Utd FC. Mint. dw   £20

Hartley. A History of Bradford Park Avenue  1978 Pbk  100pp  £10

Hayes. England’s Number Ones   2000 Pbk156pp VG   Illus (Goalies)          £5

-do-  England; the football facts 2006 Pbk 320pp + photos VG                    £5

-do- 100 Lancashire Footballing Greats 1946-91  Pbk 208pp Illus VG        £8
-do-. Bolton Wanderers. 1999 Sutton. Pbk 128pp photos/captions VG            £5

-do-  Bolton Wanderers; an A-Z  1994 Pbk  VG  140pp Illus                           £5                                

-do-. Blackburn Rovers, an A-Z. 1993 Pbk 143pp Illus   VG                            £5

-do-. Rovers Now & Then; the A-Z of a town’s team  2003 Pbk 170pp Illus VG  £5

-do- The White Hart Lane Encylopedia; an A-Z of Tottenham Hotspur 1996 Pbk VG £5

-do-. Burnley FC; the complete  A to Z.  1999 Pbk 138pp VG                  £8
-do-. Goodison Maestros; the 50 greatest Everton players since 1945 2003 Pbk VG  £5

-do-  Everton FC ; an A-Z  1995 Pbk 140pp VG                                         £8

-do-. The Who’s Who of Preston North End. 2006. Mint in dw. 288pp     £20

-do-  The Deepdale Story; an a to Z of Preston North End  1996 Pbk  240pp       £5
Halliday. The Essential History of Rangers 2002 Headline/WHS   dw. As new  £10

-do-. Rangers; the official illustrated history  1989. dw Mint        £10

Hamilton. The Official FA Premier League Football Guide. 1997 Pbk VG         £5

(Hamlyn). The Hamlyn International Book of Soccer  1977. 208pp Illus  dw VG    £5                   

Hannen. Geordie Passion: the thrills & spills of Newcastle Utd 1969-96. Pbk VG £5

Harding. Football Wizard; …Billy Meredith 1985 Breedon Pbk  240pp Illus  £8*

Hargraves, Rogers & George.  Liverpool FC – Club of the Century  1988 Pbk 190pp VG                                                                                                              £8

Harris John. Improve Your Football c1950 80pp pamphlet. 16 plates. Cover marked 

Chelsea./Scotland centre-half   (L/w)                                                        £5

Harris. Tottenham Hotspur Greats  1990  Pbk  172pp                              £5

-do-  England, Their England’ the story of foreign footballers in the English game since 1888 (2003) 458pp + plates  index dw. Mint                                             £8

-do-  Arsenal Who’s Who  c1995.  large format 304pp dw VG                £20
Hartley. A History of Bradford Park Avenue FC  1978 Pbk. 100pp        £10

Hartley & Clapham. The Avenue: Bradford Park Avenue – pictorial history & club record 1988 192pp dw  As new                                                        £30  

Haynes & Buckingham. The Brentford Story. 1979 Pbk  60pp (L/w)  £10     

Hayter. The Arsenal Football Book 1969 . 128pp + photos. dw. VG   £8

-do-  Soccer Stars of Today  1970 128pp + photos. tape-strengthened dw   o/w VG  £5  

Heatley & Welch.  Manchester Utd –v- Manchester City; The Great Derby Matches- a complete history of the fixture 1996.  dw VG  many illus           £15

-do-. Arsenal –v-Tottenham. The great derby matches  1996 dw VG       £15

Henderson. The Sky Blues; the story of Coventry City FC 1968. 128pp Illus  dw       £10

Hesford.  Association Football. 1950. Pitman. 153pp Illus. Free endpaper cut . Author was Huddersfield goalie                    £5

Hill Jimmy & Moore Brian  Golden Goals 1972  laminated boards 71pp illus VG  £5
Hodgson. The Manchester United Story  1977. 156pp + photo plates. Pictorial endpapers.  VG                                                                                           £5

-do-  The Everton Story. 1979 142pp illus. Pictorial endpapers dw VG  £10

Hogg & McDonald.  West Ham United Who’s Who. 1994. large format  dw VG  £10

Holgate. The Rivals; Blackburn v Burnley   2005 Pbk  Mint   £15

Holland.  Spurs; a history of Tottenham Hotspur FC. 1957 SBC. dw 224pp + photos  £5 

Holley & Chalk. The Alphabet of The Saints; a complete who’s who of Southampton FC

1992. dw Mint                                            £20

Holme. Play Up, Higher Walton! ;  Football in a Lancashire Village from 1882 to 2005. 

Pbk. 80pp Mint (Village is near Preston/Blackburn)             £5
Holmes (ed). My Greatest Game ( 50 football stars describe) Pbk  1993  256pp VG  £5

-do-  The Match of my Life ( 50 stars describe) Pbk 1991 259pp VG                           £5

Hough. Bedside Book of Soccer  1972  149pp + photo plates  dw VG       £5

Howe & Barrett.  The Daily Telegraph World Cup ’82 Guide to the competition, teams & players.  Pbk 130pp Illus    £5

Howgate. The Team Now Arriving 1990(?) Pbk.  64pp   (L/w)           £10  

-do- The Team Now Leaving. c1989. Pbk  44pp (L/w)                         £8 

-do- Just to See a Game   c1990 Pbk  44pp (L/w)                                  £8

-do- Just To See Another Game. C1991 Pbk  64pp  (L/w)                     £8    

Hill Tim. A Photographic History of English Football. 2003 Paragon. Daily Mail Photos.  large format. Laminated boards in dw. As new  256pp  b/w & colour photos     £10

Hill BJW. Football. 1961 Small format. 94pp New endpapers. dw                     £10
Hill Jimmy.  Great Soccer Stars1978 b/w & colour photos. 176pp dw VG      £5

-do-. Football Crazy  1985 dw VG       £5

Hogg & Helliar. Who’s Who at West Ham 1900-1986.  Pbk  Signed by Helliar VG  £15

Holland. Spurs. ;A History of Tottenham Hotspur FC  1956 Phoenix. dw VG  £40

Hoon. Football Days; classic photograophs by Peter Robinson. 2003 Pbk  352pp Colour & b/w photos. ‘Best Illustrated Sports book of the Year’  Fine.    £5

Hornby Nick.  Fever Pitch; a fan’s life 1992 Gollancz.  dw VG      £5

(Huddersfield) The Huddersfield Town FC Story. 1997 Pbk Many illus VG     £10

-do-. Official Handbook 1950-51                          £15

Hudson. The Working Man’s Ballet. 1997. 289pp+ photo plates Ex-library but with new endpapers . Stamp on obverse of title page, o/w VG in VG dw. £20

Hugman. The 1995-96 Official PFA Footballers Factfile 256pp laminated boards VG £5 
-do-. Rothmans Football League Players Records. Complete A-Z ‘46-81 500pp  VG £20

-do- Football League Players’ Records 1946-88. 574pp An owner’s bookplate on paste-down o/w Mint in dw                                                            £20

-do- Canon League Football Players’ Records 1946-84  530pp dw Mint     £20
(Hull City FC) Tiger Mag. Isues No 1 to 15 (1948/50) No 1 has a loose cover.  £200

-do-  Tiger Mag.  Issues 2,4,5,6,7,8,9,11  (L/w) Each £10

-do-. Tiger Mag Soccer Annual . 1949-50  32pp pamphlet (L/w)  £15

-do- Tiger Mag  Promotion Souvenir; a pictorial tribute to Hull City, Northern section Champions 1948-9  16pp pamphlet (L’w)        £20

-do- Official Handbook 1950-51 36pp pamphlet  (L/w)     £15

Hulme Joe.   How to Play Soccer  1952 192pp Illus.  dw          £10

Hutchinson. The Toon; a complete history of Newcastle Utd FC  1977 dw VG  £5

Incenzo. Accrington Stanley to Wembley; a personal review of the 1983/4 FA Challenge Trophy Competition. 56pp L/w       £5

Inglis. The Football Grounds of England & Wales  1983. 272pp Illus dw VG   £5

(Irish Football Assoc)  Official Centenary Brochure 1980  62pp VG  (L/w)  £15

Irving. The West Ham United Football Book 1968 128pp + plates dw    £10

-do-      -do- No 3 1970  dw                                                                        £10

-do-      -do- No 2  1969  dw                                                                        £10 

Jack. Soccer : experiences of the game with practical instruction on training and on play in each position 1934.   336pp + photo plates                                    £5

-do-  Len Shackleton; Clown Prince of Soccer 1955.  157pp + photo plates     £5                      

Jackman  Blackburn Rovers; a complete record 1875-1990    416pp dw Mint  £10

-do-  Blackburn Rovers; an illustrated history  2006  215pp dw VG                    £15

-do- Blackburn Rovers; the Official Encyclopedia dw VG                                   £10

Jackman & Dykes. Accrington Stanley; a complete record 1894-1962 dw VG  £40

Jackson. The Cardiff City Story 1974-5  Pbk  96pp     (L/w)            £10

James & Mellor.  From Maine Men to Banana Citizens; pictorial milestones of Manchester City  c1989. Pbk  136pp Illus. Mint       £10

James. England –v—Scotland  1969  271pp + plates. Index  dw VG                   £8

-do- Manchester; a football history 2008. 512pp Illus dw Mint.         £20

Jarred & Macdonald. The Leeds United Cup Book 1920-91286pp Mint in dw  £12
Jay. Bristol Rovers Football Club 2000 Tempus Pbk. 128pp Photos/Captions Mint  £8

-do-. Bristol Rovers FC; a complete record 1883-1987. Breedon. Mint. dw.      £150

Jeffs. The Golden Age of Football  1991. 256pp Illus dw VG     £10
Joannou The Newcastle United 1982 Official Football Annual.. Pbk  64pp L/w          £5

-do-. Wembley Wizards; the story of a legend. 1990 dw VG. When Scotland beat England 5-1 at Wembley 1928                                £8

-do-. The History of Newcastle United 1882-1984.  Pbk A4   80pp            £10

-do-.  A Complete Who’s Who of Newcastsle United  11983 Pbk VG          £5

-do- The Hughie Gallacher Story 1989. dw Mint                            £5
Johnson. The Aston Villa Story 1981. 174pp Illus dw. Mint                                    £10
Johnston. The Football Who’s Who. 1935. 320pp Illus                                   £10

-do-  The Football League; The Competitions of 1937-38 . One of 50 Presentation copies only. Cover marked. Endpapers browned. Tight.                                               £75

-do-. The Football League; Competitions of   (AFS reprints 198?)….1938-39 …..  

1932-33…….1931-32……1936-37……1935-36….1934-35….1933-34      Each £10

Jones. The Essential History of Middlesbrough  2002 Headline/WHS. dw As new  £10

-do-  Liverpool FC  1989 Archive/Echo. A4 Pbk  Illus  As new                                 £10  

-do-  Bobby Charlton’s Most memorable matches 1984 125pp dw VG                      £5        

Jones & Turton. Stockport County 1883-1983 ; Centenary Brochure 36ppVG L/w   £10

Joy. Forward Arsenal  1954  SBC edn  VG                                            £5*

-do-. Forward Arsenal 1952 Phoenix.  208pp VG                                   £10

-do-.  Soccer Tactics  1959 SBC dw 127pp + plates                               £5

Kaufman & Ravenhill  Orient FC; a pictorial history  1974  dw  VG       £6

Kay. Things about Blackburn Rovers  1948. 160pp Illus. Newly rebound. An ink smudge on title page o/w VG                                                           £30

Keates. History of the Everton FC 1878/9-1928/9 (1929) 155pp A stain (coffee?) on the edge of the final pages. front cover has lost most of its colour, but tight, good condition with title in gilt on spine & front cover              £100

Keeton. The Football Revolution; a study of the changing pattern of Association Football 1972. dw VG                        £8

Keevins.  Celtic Greats 1988 Pbk VG 160pp Illus           £5

Keevins &  McCarra. 100 Cups: the story of the Scottish Cup 1985 Pbk 240pp Illus  £5

Keith & Thomas.  A-Z of Mersey Soccer  1973 Daily Express Pbk  141pp     £2
Kelly. Back Page United; a century of newspaper coverage – Manchester United 1990 208pp Ils dw VG                                                             £10

-do-. Red Voices; United from the Terraces. 1999 312pp As new. dw           £5

-do-. Back Page football; a century of newspaper coverage  1988 dw VG      £5

-do- The Anfield Encyclopdia an A-Z of Liverpool FC 1993. Pbk 224pp VG       £5

-do-. The Hamlyn Illustrated History of Liverpool 1996  Lge format   224pp dw VG £10

-do-  The Highbury Encyclopedia; an A-Z of Arsenal FC  1994 Pbk VG  208pp   £5

-do-  The Old Trafford Encyclopedia; an A-Z of Manchester Utd.  1993 Pbk VG  £5

-do-. Forever Everton; the illustrated history….1987. Large format. dw VG         £10

-do-  You’ll Never Walk Alone; The official illustrated history of Liverpool FC 1987 large format.  208pp dw VG                                             £10

-do- The Official Illustrated History of Liverpool FC 1892-1995.  large format laminated boards.  255pp VG                                                            £10

-do-  Celtic. 1971. 188pp + plates. VG in frayed dw         £17                                                                                              

Kelsey Jack. Over the Bar  1958 SBC 164pp + photo plates Index.                        £5

King. A Popular History of Association Football  1949 Findon. Pbk  VG        £20

Kirkup. Jackie Milburn in Black & White., a biography. 1990 dw VG                     £8

Knighton. Behind the Scenes in Big Football. 195?  176pp + plates. Foxing on the preliminary pages & endpapers. Cover spotted but tight. No wear. Dustwrapper has been tape-repaired.                          £25

Korr. West Ham United  1986. Pbk  257p as new                   £10

Lambert. The Boss 1997 Pbk 349pp + plates. VG  (Managers)

Lamming. Who’s Who of Liverpool 1892-1989. Pbk Breedon 1989 160pp Illus          £8

-do-. Who’s Who of Hull City AFC 1904-84. Pbk   146pp VG                       £10
-do-. A Who’s Who of Grimsby Town AFC 1890-1985. Pbk  Signed. VG     £10  

-do-  An English Football Internationalists’ Who’s Who 1872-1988   Pbk 300pp VG  £5

-do- A Scottish Internationalists’ Who’s Who 1872-1986  Pbk  271pp VG       £5

Langmack.  Berwick Rangers; a Sporting Miracle  1881-1981   VG       £12

Lansdown & Spillius(ed)  Saturday’s Boys; the football experience 1990  dw VG   £5

Laschke. Rothman’s Book of Football League Records 1888-9 to 1978-79 dw VG £10

Law.  Hartlepool United  1989 dw Mint                                                                 £20

Lawson. Forest 1865-1978  111pp Many illus dw VG                                          £10

Lawton Tommy.  Football is my Business 1946 ed by Peskett. 207pp + photo plates. usual light foxing                                                                                                   £10

-do-. When the Cheering Stopped; the Rise, the Fall  1973 dw (repaired)  VG     £25

-do- Tommy Lawton’s All-Star Football Book. c1948 Boards. Corners bruised     £5

Leatherdale. The Aberdeen Football Companion; History 1946-86 Pbk 364pp £12

Ledbrooke & Turner. Soccer from the Press Box. 1950  224pp + plates    £5

Lee & Simpson. Burnley; a complete record 1882-1991. Breedon 416pp dw As new  £50

(Leeds) Sports Post. Football Annual 1931-32 / 32-33 handbook  184pp (L/w) Each £20

Leicester Evening Mail Football Annual  1935-6 (Handbook)  144pp stapled, cover coming loose  (L/w)                            £35

Ley.  Rags to Riches; the rise & rise of Oxford United  1985 Laminated boards. VG  £10

Leyton Orient centenary handbook 1881-1981 48pp (L/w)          £10

Liddell Billy.  My Soccer Story 1960 SBC. 127pp + photos  Index  dw  £20

Litster. Scottish Cup Finals 1874-1984 (1984) Pbk  79pp (L/w)               £5

Littlewood Ltd. Sports Log  Vol 4 1938 36 issues of the pools company’s magazine bound into one volume. Green cloth                              £20

Littlewood’s Football Annual.  Stapled 128pp 1933-34…1934-35…1935-36…

1936-37 Cover loose… (L/w)    £20 each

Liversedge.  Liverpool 10 Seasons at Anfield 1984-1994. Pbk  72pp VG     £5

-do-  Liverpool FC 1976 Vantage. 104pp dw VG             £12

-do-.  Busby; Epitaph to a Friend   1994  Pbk  144pp VG          £5

Lloyd. One Cap Wonders; the ultimate claim to football fame  2001. dw VG   £5

(London) Newspapers: Evening Standard London Football issues (1970) Nos 1 to 12 except No 9. .                            (11)  £30

Lowndes. The Story of Football. 1952  127pp + photos       £5*

Luscombe.  The Park Drive Book of Football  1970 edn  Pbk  (L/w)      £5

Luton News Football Handbook  1947-48 bottom of pages 23-26 missing £5…

1956-57  some photos autographed. Name on cover £15….1958-59  £15…1962-63 cover ink –marked  £10

Lyons  Bookable offence; The ‘When Saturday Comes’ Special No 2 1990  Pbk VG  £5


McCartney & Cavanagh.  Duncan Edwards; a biography 1988 Pbk  96pp Illus VG   £12

McColl & Sheridan. The Essential History of Celtic.2002 WHS. dw VG           £10

McColl. The Official Illustrated History of Celtic 1888-96. revised & updated to include the story of the 1997-8 Championship triumph)  laminated boards with dw. Mint  £12

-do- Aston Villa 1874-1998 ;  Illustrated History  dw Mint  £25

McGlone & McLure.  The Juniors: 100years: A centenary history of Scottish Junior Football 1987 Pbk 315pp                           £10

McMahon & Harris. ‘Macca Can’ ; the Steve McMahon Story 1990 dw VG     £10

McIlroy Jimmy. Right Inside Soccer. 1960. 128pp + photo plates dw VG     £10*

McMenemy Lawrie. The Diary of a Season (1978-9, Southampton) Ills. Insc on endpaper o/w VG. dw                                                          £5

McNee. The Story of Celtic; an official history 1888-1978.  dw. As new      £10 

McOwan. The Essential Histsory of West Bromwich Albion. 2002 WHS. dw. Mint  £25

McVay. Notts County FC.  1988 Pbk  197 photos/captions.  As new    £20

Macdonald. England versus Europe 1968. 312pp + photo plates    VG              £5

-do-. Manchester Utd in Europe  1968. 144pp + plates. Top edge foxed, o/w VG  £10

Macey. The Definitive QPR F.C  1996. A4 Pbk Mint 96pp       £5

MacWilliam & Connolly. The Essential History of Arsenal 2003 WHS dw Mint  £10 

Maley. The Story of The Celtic. 1939. Foxing on prelims. Some wear at corners and spine ends.Tear at top spine./rear joint. Cover part faded/worn.       £50

Manchester City Supporters Club Handbooks:  1970-71….1971-772…1974-75…

1975-76…1976-77…1977-78…1979-80        (L/w)             Each £10   7 for £50 

Manchester County FA. Official handbook 1981-82 Pbk 184pp VG (L/w)  £6

Manchester Evening News. Soccer Scope Annual 1961.  Stapled 64pp  (L/w) Covers United, City, Latics, Shakers                                                               £10
(Manchester United) Official Centenary Souvenir 1978 A4 pamphlet 50pp    £5

-do-. The Story of the World’s Greatest Football Club; official members’ history book. 2004  Pbk Colour photos in text. VG  144pp                                 £5

-do-. Manchester United; the official review 95/96: the amazing story of the double. Pbk 221pp Colour photos. VG                           £5
-do-. Double Champions’ Diary; the MU Players’ own account of their unforgettable 2007/8 campaign. 257pp + colour photo plates. As new in mint dw                      £5

Mannion Wilf.  Association Football 1949. 119pp + plates. school prize label    £5

Marks. Eddie’s Golden Years scrapbooks; Liverpool FC 1959-60. Pbk 175pp Mint £20

Marland.  Bolton Wanderers; a complete record 1877-1989. 416pp dw VG       £40

-do-  Bolton Wanderers; 100 years at Burnden Park. 1995 Breedon. dw Mint     £30

Marquis. Anatomy of a Football Manager – Sir Alf Ramsey 1970  dw VG         £5

Mason. The Blues & the Reds; a history of Liverpool & Everton FCs. 1985 pamphlet 22pp Illus VG (L/w)                                £5

Mason & Goody.  Southend United: the official history of The Blues 1994 Mint dw £30  

Match Weekly  All-Star Football Special 1982 Pbk 128pp VG      £5

Matthews Stanley. Feet First Again1952. 138pp + photo plates. torn dw   £10

-do- Stan Matthews’s Football Album c1950 Laminated boards. 96pp + colour plates   £5

-do- Football Parade 195?  Boards. 96pp Illus                                                              £5
-do- Stan Matthews’ Football review c1960  Laminated boards                                 £5
Matthews. Stoke City Football Club 1999 Tempus Pbk Photos/Captions  128pp Mint  £8

-do-. A-Z of Stoke City 1997 Breedon A4. 255pp Mint in VG dw                 £15

-do-. Aston Villa 1874-1989; Who’s Who.  1989 Pbk 144pp As new      £8

-do-. The Essential History of Leicester City.2001 WHS. dw VG                   £10

-do-. The Essential History of Wolverhampton Wanderers 2000 Headline. dw  Mint  £10

-do-. The Wolves An Encyclopedia of Wolverhampton Wanderers 1877-1989. Large format  Fine  dw.                                                                                          £15
-do-. West Bromwich Albion Who’s Who  1879-1989 Pbk A4  104pp VG  £10

-do-. Manchester United Who’s Who 1945-85  Pbk 104pp                       £5
-do-. Aston Villa  Who’s Who 1874-1989 Pbk  VG  144pp                       £8

-do- The Light at the End of the Tunnel : an A-Z history of Huddersfield Town FC. 2004 Pbk  170pp VG                                                      £10

-do-. Golden Greats of Wolverhampton Wanderers. Set of 6 . Pbks 1990. VG  £42

-do-  The Swans;A History of the Swansea City FC 1912-87.  131pp Illus  as new   £15.

Matthews & Others. It’s Twelve Inches High & It’s Made of Solid Gold. 1991. Pbk 

A4. pub Football Supporters Assoc. ‘Guide to the Humour & Passion of Football’    £5

Matthews & Mackenzie.  Albion! A complete record of WBA 1879-1987. dw Mint  £30

Matthews & Baker. Who’s Who of Birmingham City FC 1875-1991. Pbk A4 96pp Illus  As new                                                                    £8

Matthews & Mackenzie.The Centenary A-Z of Albion 1879-1979 Pbk  308pp  VG £10

Meek. The Manchester United Football Book  (No 5) dw  VG                         £5

-do-     -do- No 8 1973                                                                                        £5 

-do-     -do- No 9  1974  Laminated boards  VG                                                 £5

-do-      -do- No 11 1976 Laminated boards VG                                                 £5     

-do-     -do- No 3  1968 dw VG                                                                           £5   

-do-      -do- No 2 1967 VG                                                                                 £5  

-do-      -do- No 13  Pbk. VG                                                                               £5

-do-. Anatomy of a Football Star – George Best. 1970. VG in torn dw.             £20

Mellor. Pictorial Milestones of the Garibaldi Reds. (Notts Forest)  1984 Pbk VG £12

Mercer Joe. The Great Ones  1964. 140pp + plates dw           £5*

Merrick Gil. I See It All. 1954 Museum Press. VG in torn dw                       £20

Meynell. Halifax Town from Ball to Lillis; a complete record 1999  350pp dw Mint  £12  

Middlesbrough. Official Community Chorus Song Book to commemorate re-entry to Divn 1 (1927)  pamphlet 48pp   centre crease. (L/w)   £50

Miller. Stanley Matthews;the authorized biography 1989. dw VG    £10

(Millwall) Focus on The Lions. (magazine) Dec 1949  20pp pamphlet              £15

Moore (ed)  Football is My Goal  1950. 128pp. Contributions by Bartram,Carey,Burgess,Mannion,Finney,Busby.                                                     £5

Moore Brian.  The Big Match.  …1976-77  laminated boards VG                      £5

Morgan Tom. Football Handbook Series: c 1947 Sentinel Publications  32pp  Each £10

‘Let’s Talk About’ Arsenal…Charlton Athetic…

Cardiff City… Fulham…Glasgow Rangers…Newcastle Utd…

Plymouth Argyle …QPR…

Sheffield Wednesday…Sunderland… West Ham

Morris. West Bromwich Albion 1966 SBC. Illus dw                 £10

-do- Aston Villa; the history of a great football club 1874-1960  308pp + photos £10*

-do-  The Team Makers; a gallery of great soccer managers1973 SBC  dwVG         £5 

-do- Socccer in the Midlands. C1969. pamphlet 30pp  Illus (L/w)       £5 

Morrison.  Rangers. 1988. laminated boards with dw.  VG      £8     

Morrison & Shury.  Manchester Utd: a complete record 1878-1986.  432pp dw VG  £15

-do-     -do- 1878-1992. 448pp dw VG       £15

Mortenson. Stanley Mortenson’s International Soccer Book c 1948. Boards. Corner bruising                                                                       £5

Mortimer. The Who’s Who of Derby County.1992. Breedon  dw Mint    £15

Motson John.  Motty’s  Diary; a year in the life. 1996 dw VG     £5

Moulds.  The Warriors; a centenary history of Stenhousemuir FC 1984. A4 Pbk  VG £20

Mourant. Leeds Utd;The Glory Years; triumph & tumult of the Revie era  Pbk VG   £10                                                                                                                               

-do-. Leeds Utd the official illustrated history 1919-97  Laminated boards in dw VG  £10

-do- The Essential History of Leeds United  2003 WHS. Pbk  VG    £10

Mowbray.  Gunners on the Target. : Arsenal 1886-1961  Laminaated boareds. Withdrawn library stamp. o/w VG        £10

Moynihan. The Chelsea Story 1982. dw VG          £6
Mullery Alan. In Defence of Spurs. 1969 152pp + plates       £8

Mumford.  Centre-forwards; The Great Ones 1971. 125pp + photo plates. dw VG  £5

Murphy Jimmy (as told to Frank Taylor) .  Matt…United…& Me 1968. 186pp + photo plates                                            £30

Murray. Millwall; Lions of the South  1988 Pbk  288pp VG    £15

Neasom, Cooper & Robinson. Pompey: the history of Portsmouth FC 1984. dw VG signed by 3 authors                                       £10
Nelson.  Left Foot Forward; a year in the life of a journeyman footballer. 1995 (First Edn) dw Mint                         £5

Nevin & Sik.  In Ma Head, Son. The footballer’s mind revealed. 1998 Pbk 310pp VG  £5

Newcastle Utd. Official Handbook 1990-91  slight cover creasing  (L/w)        £5
Noble. Oakwell Heroes. Who’s Who of Barnsley Footballers 1945-86  Pbk   VG  £10

Norton. The Definitive Scunthorpe Utd FC. 1996 A4 Pbk  96pp Mint             £8

Norwich City FC Official handbook 1953-4  40pp    (L/w)                        £12

-do-  Canary Crusade  edited by Bell.  1972 Pbk  32pp (L/w)                      £5

Nottage. Paul Gascoigne;the inside story  1993 dw VG                                     £5 

Nottingham Forest FC Centenary 1865-1965 Pbk 195pp                                    £10

Notts County  FC; The History. c1984 36pp pamphlet (L/w) VG                          £10

O’Donoghue. Scouting for Glory ;the indespensable guide to a career in football  1996 Privately. Pbk. 192pp Fine                                                                                      £5 

Oldham Chronicle. ‘Green Final’ Football Handbook. 1938-39 Cover has been tape-repaied at spine and is loose but not detached.  Staples rusty  (L/w)      £25

Oxford United  Official Handbook 1974-5  48pp (L/w)   VG             £10

Panini’s Football Yearbook 1988-89 Pbk  766pp                                                   £5 

Pardoe. The Battle of London.;Arsenal-v-Spurs 1880-1970s 1972 dw VG  Illus  £12 

Patience.(ed) Football is a Funny Game, according to Saint & Greavsie 1987 Pbk VG £5

Paul Roy.  A Red Dragon of Wales. 1956  Signature on endpaper. dw with polythene cover which is taped to paste-downs  o/w Good condition          £5      

Pawson. The Football Managers 1973  224pp   Index. dw VG                                      £5
-do-. The Goalscorers from Bloomer to Keegan (1978) dw VG 240pp + photo plates    £5

-do- The Observer on Soccer; an anthology of  soccer writing.  1989  294pp dw VG £5

-do- 100Years of the FA Cup; the official centenary history 1972 Pbk  299pp Illus  £5

Paylor. Middlesbrough FC 1989 Pbk  Mint.                                        £15

Pead.  Liverpool; a complete record 1892-1986. Breedon As new .dw    £10

Pearson. The Far Corner; a mazy dribble through North-East football 1995 Pbk 246pp £5

Penney.  The Essential History of Manchester City. 2000 Headline.  dw Mint     £20

Perry. Bristol City: the story of 75yrs in The Football League 1977 Pbk 48pp (L/w)  £12  

Peskett (ed) Tom Whittaker’s Arsenal Story. 1958 SBC.  351pp+ 16 plates dw   £5*

-do-. The Crystal Palace Story 1969. dw VG                      £10
Peterborough United official handbook 1971-2  48pp (L/w)          £10

Peterson. The Definitive Hull City AFC.; Statistical history to 1999. Pbk 120pp VG £12

Phillips. The Survivors; the Story of Rochdale AFC  1990 176pp dw VG          £20

-do-. The Definitive Rochdale AFC; a statistical history to 1995. A4 Pbk. VG  £5

-do-. The A-Z of Rochdale FC.  2000. Limp cloth 70pp Illus VG                £10

-do-. Fulham, We Love You; a supporter’s history 197?  Pbk                      £10

-do-. The Official Centenary History of Watford FC. 1881-1981. dw Mint    £20

-do- Fulham We Love You; a supporter’s history of Fulham   1976 pamphlet (L/w) £10

Phythian.  Olympic FC :The Forgotten Giant-Killers 1998 Pbk  172pp VG (B’burn)) £12

-do-. Shooting Stars: the brief & glorious history of Blackburn Olympic FC 1878-89 ((2007) Pbk  132pp Index. VG       £10

-do-. Saga of the Silkmen; the history of Macclesfield Town FC  2001. Mint. dw £20

Pickard. Football World ’71. (1971) Annual style. 95pp Illus                       £5

Pickering. The Cassell Soccer Companion; History, Facts, Anecdotes. 1994 359pp dw Mint                                                                    £5

Platt. The Essential History of Everton. Headline 2000. 318pp dw.  As new     £10

(Plymouth Argyle)  Year book 1973 VG (L/w)                                                        £10

Ponting. Everton Player by Player 1992. A4 Pbk 208pp Mint                                  £10

-do-. Tottenham Hotspsur Player by Player 1993 A4 Pbk 208pp Mint                 £10

-do-  Liverpool Player by Player 1997 A4 Pbk  208pp Mint                                 £10 

-do- Arsenal Player by Player 1991 Pbk  208pp Mint                                           £10            

Ponting & Butler. The Essential History of Manchester United  2003. 320pp dw VG £10

Ponting & Hugman. The Trotters: the concise post-war history of Bolton Wanderers

 c 1994. Pbk  120pp VG                 £12

Port Vale Supporters Club official handbook 1973-4     £10

Powell. Bobby Moore; the authorized biography 1976  dw VG      £5

Prestage.  Blackpool.; The Glory Years Remembered 2000 Breedon dw VG   £8
Preston North End. Programmes bound together in a season a) 1972-3 Vouchers present  b) 1973-4 No vouchers issued  . Different sizes         Each £25  

-do- Souvenir of  Championship & Promotion Season 1950-51. Pamphlet  32pp VG £10 

Price. Up wi’the Bonnets!   The Centenary History of Dundee FC c1989 dw VG   £15

Procter. The Best Ground in the 4th Division; a recent history of Burnley FC 1992 Pbk 94pp VG                 £10

Prole. Come on the Reds!. The story of Liverpool FC. 1967  192pp + plates dw  £20

-do-. The Cup Final Story. 1967. SBC dw        £5

-do-  Football in London.  1965 SBC  212pp + photos      £5*
Pullein. The History of Manchester United FC 1976 Pbk 52pp.Signed P.Crerand   £5

-do-  Up the Cherries!!’ the complete history of Bournemouth & Boscombe FC (1959) Pbk  (L/w)  137pp                                                                                  £20

Purcell.  Wartime (Bolton) Wanderers; a football team at war 1996. dw  As new    £12

QPR. The Road to Glory  A photographic souvenir of the 2 most successful years in QPR’s history (1966-68)   16pp pamphlet (L/w)                  £5
Racing & Football Outlook’s Football Annual. Stapled.  a)) 1929-30   b)1934-35

c)1935-36   d)1936-37  e) 1937-38   f) 1938-39   g)1939-All VG  (L/w)    Each £30

-do-            -do-  1912-13 VG        £50 

Radford.  Through Open Doors; Football League chairmen reveal their secrets1984 Pbk VG  126pp Illus                                                                                      £5

Rafferty. One Hundred Years of Scottish Football 11973. 234pp Illus dw VG     £5                                                               

Rake. 1997/98; a Season to remember – Grimsby Town Football Club 1999 Laminated boards Colour photos 96pp VG                                                                       £8

Ramzan. Charlton Athletic FC.  Pbk. Images of England series. VG      £8

Raynor George. Football Ambassador at Large 1960 SBC.128pp + photo plates dw  £10 

(Reading)  Football Chronicle Issue 6.9.1924  8pp folded & fragile  (L/w)  £10 £10

Redden. The Story of Charlton Athletic 1905-90. Breedon  dw Mint    £30                   Redknapp Harry.  My Autobiography  1998 dw VG        £5

Revie Don. Soccer’s Happy Wanderer 1955 Museum Press. 110pp + photos. Torn dw  £5

Rice.    Curiosities of Football 1996. dw  Mint   160pp                 £5

-do-  The Dunlop Footballer’s Companion  1978. 120pp Illus dw VG      £5

Richards. The Way There; a soccer encyclopedia  1960. 127pp + plates. Covers grounds, nicknames ,FA Cup finals, & more  frayed dw.                      £5
Rigby & Payne. Preston NE’s One Hundred Seasons of Football League History 1999 Pbk. 308pp Illus VG                                                                                                  £20

-do- Loud  & Proud Preston North End FC; the complete story of the Lilywhites 2005  Pbk. 332pp Colour & b/w photos in text VG                                                             £20

Rippon.  The Story of Arsenal 1981. laminated boards.  VG                              £6

-do-         The Story of Liverpool FC 1980 laminated boards VG                        £6

-do-   Images of Derby County  1995 Breedon  dw VG                                           £10

-do-  Great Soccer Clubs of the North East  11981 Laminated boards VG            £5

-do-  The Story of Aston Villa  1981  Laminated boards  VG                               £5
-do-  The Tottenham Hotspur Story  1980  laminated boards. Mint        £10
-do- Eng-land; the story of the national soccer team 1981. dw VG  many ills      £5
Roberts. The Team That Wouldn’t Die; story of the Busby Babes 1975.VG torn dw   £10

-do- Purnell’s Questions & Answers of World football. 1976 Annual format Boards. £5

Robertson. The New Scottish Football Factbook  1985 Pbk  62pp  (L/w)      £10 

-do-  Arsenal/ 1985.  Laminated boards & dw. Mint         £5     

Robinson. Non-League Football Tables 1889-2005  Pbk 126pp VG     £5
-do-  Football League Tables 1889-2004  Pbk 139pp as new                  £5

-do-     -do- 1888-2005  Pbk 141pp as new                                               £5

-do-  West Bromwich Albion; 1930-31 A Unique Double  Pamphlet (Lw) VG £10

-do- The Supporters’ Guide to Premier & Football League Clubs 2006. Pbk   VG  £5

-do-. Soccer Firsts. 1986  Guinness. Pbk   VG                    £5
-do-       -do-  1989 Second Edn                                             £5
-do-  Nottingham Forest FC; the 25 year record  1969-94 Pbk VG                £5 

-do-   Preston North End FC; the 25 year record 1971-1996 Pbk  69pp VG   £5

-do- Manchester United FC; the 25year record1970-95 Pbk 72pp VG  £5

-do- Rangers FC; the 25 year record 1970-95 Pbk  72pp VG        £5

-do-. Celtic FC; the 25 year record  1970-95 Pbk  72pp VG          £5

-do-  Leeds Utd FC, the 25year record  1970-95 72pp VG             £5

-do- Newcastle Utd FC, the 25year record 1970-95  72pp VG        £5

Robson Bobby. Time on the Grass. 1982. 180pp + photo plates. dw VG    £5 

-do-. Against the Odds; an autobiography. 199?  216pp + photo plates. lacks the free endpaper,o/w VG in dw                                                 £5*

Rogan.  The Football Managers 1989. 272ppp+ plates. dw VG     £5

Rogers.  Everton Greats 1989 Pbk. 170pp Illus VG    £5

-do- Goodison Glory; The Official History  1998 Breedon. dw Mint      £15

Rollin. See Rothmans 
-do- Soccer at War 1939-45 (1985) 485pp dw VG              £10

-do- Rothman’s Encyclopedia of World Football  1990 dw VG                 £5

-do- Aldershot FC 1926-75. Laminated boards.  As new     £40
-do- Soccer; the Records. 1985 Guinness  Pbk 136pp + indeces  VG          £5
-do- The Guinness Football Fact Book. 2nd edn  1993  dw VG                   £5

-do- The Guinness Book of Soccer Facts & Feats 1978 Laminated boards VG  £5
-do-      -do- 2nd Edn 1979  dw VG              £5 

-do-      -do- 4th Edn 1982 dw VG               £5
-do-     -do-  5th Edn  1983  VG                   £5

-do-      -do- 6th Edn  1984 dw VG              £5
-do-     -do-  3rd Edn  1980 dw VG              £5

Rollin & Barrett. Sunday Telegraph ‘Canon’ Football Year Book 1984-5  Pbk  VG  £5

-do-                         -do-   1985-86 VG                                                                         £5

-do-                         -do-  1983-84 VG                                                                          £5 

Rotherham  100yrs of Football in Rotherham  c1985 Pamphlet  48pp (L/w)  VG      £10    

Rothmans Football Yearbooks.  All Pbks:-

1970-71  £50……1971-72  £30……1972-73  £20……1973-74  £20……1974-75  £15  ……1976-77  £10……1977-78  £10……1978-79  £5……1979-80  £10……

1980-81  £5……1981-82  £5……1982-83  £5……1984-85  £5……1986-87  £5……

1996-97  £5.

Rothmans FA Non-League Football Yearbook 1982-82   ed Williams. VG  £5 

Rothmans Book of Football records, ed Rollin. 1998  512pp dw VG          £5

Russell (ed). Sport in Manchester . 2009 Manchester Region History Review. 6 essays, inc one on the 1958 Munich disaster. Pbk 169pp VG                 £8

Saffer & Dappin. Leeds United FC . 2000 Tempus Pbk 128pp Photos/captions Mint  £8

Sands. Crystal Palace FC. 1999 Tempus. Pbk. 128pp Photos/captions. Mint   £5

-do-  Crystal Palace FC ; The A-Z  1990  dw Mint                                             £12

Scovell. The England Managers: The Impossible Job  2006 dw Mint. 286pp    £5

Scunthorpe Utd. Handbook 1982-3  VG (L/w)                             £5

Seed. The Jimmy Seed Story 1957 127pp + photo plates.            £5
-do-  Soccer from the Inside 1949 Boards with dw  112pp Illus    £5

Sewell. The Chelsea Book No 3 1972. 128pp  frayed dw.     £10

-do-      -do- No 4 1973 dw                                                     £10

-do-      -do- No 5  1975. Laminated boards. VG                    £10

-do-      -do- No 1 (?) 1970  dw VG                                         £10 

-do-  Chelsea, Champions. 1958 SBC. 176pp  From 1905      £10    
Shaoul & Williamson.  Forever England; a history of the national side 2000 Pbk Mint £5 

Sharpe. The Football League Jubilee Book 1963 304pp +  plates .VG in worn dw  £5

-do-. Soccer Top Ten. 1963 SBC  130pp + plates. Tape-strengthened  dw    £5

Shaw (ed)  Official Football League Year Book 1980. Pbk 224pp + photos. VG   £5                                         

Shearer & Harrison .Alan Shearer’s Diary of a Season;(1994-5) 208pp + photo plates. Signed on endpaper by Shearer. dw VG                                 £10

(Sheffield) Daily Independent Football Guide.  Stapled. 144pp (L/w)

a) 1937-8    b) 1934-35                   Each £25

Sheffield Independent Football Guide  Stapled. (L/w)  a) 1921-22 cover detached

 b) 1925-26  c) 1926-27    d) 1927-28   e) 1931-32                      Each £35

Sheffield Telegraph Football Guide. a) 1933-34 Stapled VG £35  b) 1935-36 stapled VG £35   c) 1939-40 VG  £35   d) 1947-48  spine damaged  £15   e) 1948-49  £20

f) 1949-50  £20  g) 1954-54  Cover tatty, last page torn  £10

Shepherd. The History of Newport County FC 1912-73 Pbk 128pp VG       £15
-do-. Seventy Years of Newport County FC ;1912-82,  .  Pbk 56pp VG        £10

-do- Cardiff City FC  1899-1947  Pbk  Images of England series  VG          £8

Shiel.  Final Tie; the inter-war FA Cup Finals 1999 Pbk  As n ew   Illus 128pp   £5    

Shindler.  George Best & 21 Others. 2004. 370pp + photos. dw VG       £6

Shoot! Annual.  1971 laminated boards      £5

-do-                     1972      -do-                      £5

-do-                     1976     -do- VG                 £5

-do-                     1977      -do-                       £5

-do-                     1978      -do-  VG                £5  

-do-                     1979      -do-  VG                £5

-do-                      1980      -do-  VG                £5

-do-                      1981      -do-  VG                £5

-do-                      1984      -do-   VG               £5

Shoot!  Soccer Quiz Book 1978. Laminated boards  79pp VG    £5

Signey. A Pictorial History of Soccer. 1971 large format. 316pp  Illus.  pub Hamlyn.  £5

-do-. A History of Queens Park Rangers FC 1969. VG in torn, frayed dw       £20

Signy & Giller. Golden Heroes; 50 seasons of ‘Footballer of the Year’ 1997. Many illus. dw VG                                              £5

Simmons.  History of Tottenham Hotspur FC , it’s birth & progress.1882-1946.(1947)  224pp pictorial endpapers.                                              £100

Simpson.  Liverpool; a pictorial history  1992 breedon. Large format  dw VG  £12

-do-  The Clarets Collection 1946-96. 400pp dw VG. Signed by author. (Burnley) £50           

Simpson & Alcock. Arsenal; a pictorial history. 1992 A4. 256pp Illus dw Mint   £10
Smailes. The Breedon Book of Football League Records 1991 Large format. Fine condition in VG dw.  Illus                                                                                    £8
Smith. International Football Book No 4  1962. 144pp many photos. Cover marked  £5

-do-      -do- No 9. 1967. VG in frayed ,repaired dw.  150 photos.      £5

Smith & Dawson.  Bald Eagle; the Jim Smith Story 1990 dw VG                   £5

Smith & Russell.  Arsenal Fact File  2000 Virgin. Pbk 415pp                          £5

Soar. And the Spurs Go Marching On.; the first hundred years….. 1982. large format. 256pp many illus. dw VG                                    £10
Soar & Tyler. Arsenal 1886-1995   A4 Laminated boards Mint in VG dw          £10

Soccer-Print Publishing. World Cup Winners 1966. The Official Souvenir of the England World Cup Players. 112pp Illus. VG in frayed dw         £10

Soccer Monthly Annual 1981 laminated boards  VG                                            £5

‘Soccer Spotlight’ 1949-50  Pamphlet 64pp  pub Findon.      £10
‘Soccer Star’ (Magazines)  Jan-Dec 1962; Jan-Dec 1963; Jan-Dec 1964 ; Jan-Dec 1965

Each year bound in green cloth, lettered on spine VG                                      (4) £200

Southern Football League Handbook 1966-67   Stapled. Notes in ink on rear free endpaper. Cover creased (L/w) £5

Souvenir Press  International Football Book No 12 , edited by Smith  1970 dw.   £5

Sparks. Plymouth Argyle FC  1886-1986. Pbk  Images of England series  VG    £8

Speed & Others. The Heart of Midlothian FC; a pictorial history 1874-1984. Corner of free endpaper cut off. o/w VG                         £15

‘Sporting Record’ Football Annuals:edited by Harold King    1954-55…1955-56…

1957-58   (L/w)                              Each £5

‘Sports Argus’ Football Annuals, published Birmingham Gazette. Edited by Haynes.  Covers Villa, Birmingham,WBA,Wolves.Coventry,Walsall. 1950-51…1952-53…

1953-54…1955-56…1958-59…1960-61…1961-62…1962-63…1963-64…1964-65…

1967-68  (L/w)                                    Each £10

Squires. Soccer Story – The Midlands. 1973 dw VG  Many ills                       £5

Stennett. The Soccer Dragons. 1987 A5 pbk. 68pp VG. Welsh Internationals   £12

Stewart. The Sky Blue Story; from 4th Div to 1st in words & pictures 1967 Pbk. £10

-do-  -do- Newly rebound in pale blue cloth.                  £15

Stock Alec. A Little Thing Called Pride.  1982  172pp + photo plates dw VG      £5

Stockport County FC mag – County Calling. Sept 1967 Vol 1 No 1 46pp (L/w)     £10

Stoke. Year Book 1968-9   72pp (L/w)                                                                      £10

(Stoke) Sentinel. Football Annual. Stapled  144pp  1965-66 VG…1968-69 VG 

 (L/w)                            Each £10                                                                                                          

Sumner. On the Borderline;the official history of Chester City FC 1885-1997. Yore 1997.  dw VG                               £60                                                                                                             ’The Sun’ Soccer Annual 1973.  Laminated Boards                                               £5

-do- 1976…1977…1978…1979  Laminated boards                                    Each    £5

‘Sunday Dispatch’  Jack Boulder Pools Book 1955-56  Stapled pbk  128pp  (L/w)  £5

Surrey County FA. Handbook Season 1966-7  Pbk  240pp   Light foxing on cover £10

Sutcliffe, Brierley & Howarth. The Story of The Football League 1888-1938. (Preston 1938)  A superb copy in green cloth with a slightly frayed dw.      £110 

-do-     -do- 1987 reprint. Pbk.                                                          £40                     

Sutcliffe & Hargreaves. History of the Lancashire FA1878-1928 (1992 reprint) 280pp Mint                                                                £20

 -do-. –do-  1928 edition. VG  with some tearing.of the dw         £60

Sutcliffe, Brierley & Howarth. The Story of the Football League 1888-1938.  Preston First Edn.  Large format book  fine condition in a slightly frayed dw. There can be no better copies.                                   £110

Swindon Town Handbook 1951-2  64pp (L/w)             £10

-do-      Handbook 1948-9  64pp (L/w) front cover inscribed ‘with the compliments of the Supporters Club’ o/w VG  (L/w)                                    £15

-do-       Handbook 1982-3  32pp VG (L/w)                   £10

Swindon Town FC Centenary Magazine 1881-1981  40pp (L/w)               £8

Tabner. Through the Turnstiles;1992 Yore. Laminated boards208pp Illus VG       £8 

Taylor. Great Masters of Scottish Football 1967.  144pp+ photos. dw   VG       £5

Taylor & Ward. Kicking & Screaming; an oral history of football in England  1995 Pbk  370pp + photo plates VG                                                                                              £5

-do-. 3 Sides of the Mersey; an oral history of Everton, Liverpool & Tranmere Rovers  1993. dw VG  290pp + photo plates                             £10

Tennant. Football; the Golden Age –extraordinary images from 1900 to 1985  (2001) 384pp  Fine in dw                                                                                        £10

Thomas & Edminson.  Manchester United; a portrait in old picture postcards  1992. Pbk VG 80pp           £10

Thompson. Shankly  1993 Pbk. 96pp VG                                                  £5

-do-. The Fabulous ‘Dixie’  1990 Pbk 73pp VG                     £15

Thornton. Manchester United; Barson to Busby.  1971. 169pp + plates     £15

-do-. Manchester City; Meredith to Mercer & the FA Cup   11969. dw VG  £10
Thwaites. From Sandhall to The Shay; an illustrated history of Halifax Town AFC 

1911-88  A4 Pbk Undated 168pp. The title page is stained/marked by what I suspect is printer’s ink from the inside of the card cover o/w VG condition                       £20

-do-. The Shaymen 1911-73.  Pbk             £20

Todd. All Stars Football Book 1974. laminated boards                                        £5

Tomas. The Leeds United Story. 1971. VG in frayed dw                                        £15

Tomlinson. Seasiders;the first 100 years; … Blackpool FC 1887-1987 Pbk VG  £20 

Tonkin. All About Argyle ; 1903-63. Plymouth Argyle Diamond Jubilee Book.  Pbk 128pp  VG                                                        £25

‘Topical Times’ A weekly magazine 3 bound volumes running from No 188 ( May 1923) to 391 (May 1927). Some wear to spine & boards. Shaky – needs a binder’s attention. Each two inches thick. Contents–good condition . Covers all sporting activities. Carriage free to a UK address.                                                                                      £300

Topical Times Football Book No 1 (1959)  An owner’s name on endpapers & title page. Torn, partial missing, dw                                       £30

-do-  -do- No 2.  VG in torn, partial missing dw   £30

-do-  -do- 1961-62. No dw.   VG                           £20

-do-  -do- 1962-3 VG in repaired dw                     £20

-do-  -do-  1965-6 VG in torn, incomplete dw       £20

-do-  -do-  1966-7 VG in VG dw                            £20

Topical Times Album  Pts 1 & 3. – 100 football stars of 1930. small 16pp pamphlets with biogs &  photos of  24 players in club colours. (L/w)        £25

Toshack. Tosh, an autobiography 1982. 166pp + photo plates dw VG            £10

Tottenham Hotspur.  Handbooks  (L/w)  1923-24  40pp has no cover.£50….1937-38  cover loose  £50…1938-39 front  cover (only)  present but detached. Tape repair effected. And part of last few pages missing but with no loss to text  £10…  1939-40  staple rusty  £50….1952-53  VG  £25…1953-54  VG  £25

-do-  The Spurs of 1950. Portraits,pictures & biographies. Pamphlet 48pp  VG (L/w)  £10

Triggs.  Priestfield Profiles; a Who’s Who of Gillingham’s Football League Players 1950-88  Pbk. 146pp As new                                          £15.00

Turner. In Your Blood: football culture in the late 1980s- early 90s (1990). Pbk VG  £4

-do-  A History of Fulham FC 1879-1979  Pbk  203pp VG        £15

Turner & Coton.  Fulham – the team; Seasons 1903 to 1995 dw Mint.  £25

Twydell. Defunct FC.  Undated. Pbk. Covers Bedford,Chippenham,Guildford, Pegasus, Symingtons/Market Harborough   251pp VG              £10

-do-  Rejected FC; Vol 1; Comprehensive histories of the ex-Football League Clubs 1988 Pbk. 361pp  Damaged at foot of spine        £10

Tyler. Cup Final Extra! ; a celebration for the 100th FA cup final….1872-1980  Large format  Laminated boards  Illus                     £5

-do-. The Story of Football. 1979 Pbk large format 262pp Many illus, VG £5

-do-  The Sportsman’s World of Soccer  1975. A4  dw   Many illus   £5  

Tyrrell.  Manchester United- The Religion 1969 96pp dw VG    £10

-do-.  Manchester United.  1984 Laminated boards .dw VG. b/w & colour photos   £10

-do- (ed) Piccadilly Radio Soccer Book 1976. Annual style. Covers Greater Manchester clubs VG                                     £10

Vinicombe. Albion; an  illustrated history of Brighton & Hove Albion  1978.  V in dw with a polythene wrapping                  £12

Tyrrell & Meek. The Hamlyn Illustrated History of Manchester United 1878-1994  272pp A4 Illus indexed. dw VG                           £10
-do-. Manchester United; the official history 1988 Hamlyn. 240pp A4 Illus dw VG   £10

Upton & Wilson. Tranmere Rovers 1921-97; a complete record A4 Pbk 132pp  £10

Upton. Dixie Dean of Tranmere Rovers. 1992. Pbk. 99pp Illus VG                      £10

Venables. The Best Game in the World; 50 great years of football to Euro ’96 dw VG  £5

Vernon.  See Rothmans  

Vickers. Chester FC Ltd celebrates 50yrs of league football 1981 A4 Pbk (L/w) VG £15

Wagg. The Football World; a contemporary social history  11984 Pbk VG  252pp   £5  

Walsh. Dixie Dean; the story of a goalscoring legend 1977. 221pp + photos Pbk Mint  £5

Walvin. The People’s Game; the history of football revisited 1994. 224pp + photo plates. Indexed. The rear free endpaper s missing, o/w VG condition                              £5

Ward. Soccer’s Strangest Matches. 1989 207pp + photos. dw VG                        £5

-do- The Manchester City Story. c 1984. A4 Pbk 96pp Illus VG    £10

Ward & Alister. Barnsley; a study in football 1953-9 (1981) Pbk.                   £15 

Ward & Griffin. The Essential History of Aston Villa. 2002 WHS. dw Mint  £10

Warters. Leeds United; the official history of the club 1979. 91pp + stats. dw VG  £15
Watson. Rags to Riches; the official history of Dundee United 1985. Pbk    198pp + stats & photos VG                                  £20

-do-. Millmoor Personalities 1986 Rotherham. dw VG    £10
Watt. A Passion for the Game 1995. dw VG. Signed by ?? on title page              £5

Watt & Palmer.  Wembley; the Greatest Stage. The official history of 75yrs at Wembley Stadium  1998. 336pp dw VG                                                                                 £8      

Webster. The Dons; the history of Aberdeen Football Club 1978 dw VG            £10

Welsh Football League Official Handbook 1965-6. Pamphlet 76pp (L/w)            £10

(West Bromwich Albion FC)  Centenary Brochure ‘79. 68pp VG  (L/w)                £15

Whalley. Accrington Stanley FC. 2003 Tempus. Pbk 128pp Photos/captions VG £10

Whitcher.  Soccer Calling.3rd edn 194?  dw 207pp Index                                       £10

White. Blackburn Rovers; a pictorial history 1875-1988. A4 Pbk.  VG        £10

-do-. England Football Facts & Trivia.  2006. 160pp dw  Mint.       £5

Wild.  Carlisle United 50 Seasons On. (1984) Pbk VG  History & Stats  VG  £15

Wilkinson Howard & Walker Managing to succeed; my life in football management 1992. dw VG. An undecipherable signature (Wilkinson?) on the half-title £5

Williams & Johnson.  Football Fan’s Guide. 1996 laminated boards 288pp Illus VG   £5

Williams.  See Rothmans
Williams.  Bert Williams’ All Star Football Book 195?  Boards. 156pp Illus        £5 

Williamson. The Hereford United Story; 50years at Edgar St  1974.  VG       £30

Willmore. The Hawthorns  Encyclopedia; an A-Z of West Brom  1996 Pbk VG  £5 

-do-. West Bromwich Albion; 100 great matches 1994 Breedon  dw Mint            £15

-do-. West Bromwich Albion; the first 100 years  11979  dw VG                          £10
Wilson & Mellowship. Goalscorers 1919-31. 3 vols Pbk.         £30   

Wiltshshire.  Play to the whistle!   1948 Pbk.  A Ref’s reminiscences  dw      £10   

Wimbledon Supporters Club handbook 1979-80  40pp (L/w)         £10              

Wiseman. Up the Clarets;the story of Burnley FC1973 207pp+ photo plates. dw VG £30
-do-. Vintage Claret;a pictorial history of Burnley FC 1975 pamphlet 48pp VG   £5             

Wilson & Mellowship. The Goalscorers 1919-31, Book 1 (of 3) VG…   

Book 2 VG…..Book 3  VG.    Pbks.                        Each £12. or £30 for 3

(Wolverhampton) Memories of Molineux. 1996 Breedon/Express & Star A4 208p Photos/captions. Mint in VG dw                                                                         £20

Wolstenholme Kenneth. FA Cup Centenary Gift Book1972.. 92pp Illus VG   £5 

-do- The Wit of Soccer 1971 dw  120pp                    £5

Woodcock Tony. Inside Soccer 1985. Ex-library book. Lacks  endpaper. o/w VG dw £5

Woolnough. Black Magic; England’s Black Footballers 1983. Pbk 186p VG  £10

(Wolverhapton Wanaderers) Memories of Molyneux. 1996 Express & Star/Breedon Books. Large format.  dw Fine             £20

Worthington Frank.  One Hump or Two?  Pbk  1994. 272pp  VG              £5

World Book of Football Champions.  c1962. No author or publisher. Laminated boards , Annual style  40pp + colour photos VG                  £5

Wright Billy. One hundred caps & All That.  1962.191pp + photo plates         £5 

York City Handbook  1972-3 (50th anniversary)   (L/w)                                        £10

Young. Manchester United.  Sportsman’s Book Club.1962. 242pp + plates. Small amount of  back cover torn off by sticky label.                                                         £5

-do-.     –do-  1960 Heinemann. 242pp + photo plates.                                             £10

-do-  Football facts & fancies, or The Art of Spectatorship. 1950. Cover faded     £5

-do-. Football in Sheffield. 1964 Sportsman’s BC 224pp + plates. dw  VG             £5

-do-. Football Year. 1956 Phoenix.  160pp Illus dw                                                   £5 

-do-  Bolton Wanderers. 1961 SBC  198pp + photo plates index VG                        £8

-do-    -do-  1961 Stanley Paul  192pp + plates. dw  Index                                         £10 

-do-  The Wolves; the first 80yrs. 1959 SBC  160pp + photo plates  dw                    £10
-do-. Centenary Wolves. 1976. 209pp Illus index. dw VG                                         £15

-do-. Football on Merseyside  1963 Stanley Paul 215pp + plates dw                         £10 *  

Zahra & others. Manchester United Pictorial History & Club Record  1986. dw VG 

No 1274 of a limited edition. Signed by Keith Mellor, one of the co-authors            £20

Thanks for reading to the end.  Please forward the catalogue to any of your friends who may be interested in its contents. 

